NOTICE

To: All Police Jury Members

News Media

From: Courtney Hall, Parish Administrator

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Subject: Special Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet via teleconference **Monday**, **March 30**, **2020 at 5:30 P.M.** Pursuant to the Governor's Proclamation Number JBE2020-30 allowing attendance at essential governmental meetings via telephone or video conference the Lincoln Parish Police Jury hereby certifies that this public body will otherwise be unable to operate due to quorum requirement in compliance with LA R.S. 42:19. The meeting will be live streamed on the Lincoln Parish Police Jury Facebook page. The Courthouse shall remain closed to the public and the public must participate via this alternate method. Agenda will be posted on the Police Jury's website. Members of the public may send any public comments they have via email on or before March 30, 2020 at 5:30 PM to lppicomments@lincolnparish.org.

DATE OF NOTICE: MARCH 26, 2020

Notice of Meeting Lincoln Parish Police Jury Special Meeting via Teleconference Monday, March 30, 2020; 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation- Mr. Matt Pullin
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Consider, and Take Action if Necessary, Surplus Property Bids on Library Property
- VI. Lincoln Parish Treasurer:
 - A. Interview Applicants:
 - 1. Emmett Gibbs 5:30 PM
 - 2. Nettie Russell 5:50 PM
 - 3. Christopher B Hyde 6:10 PM
 - B. Recommendation of Applicant for Appointment As Parish Treasurer
- VII. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - B. Reports
 - C. Correspondence
 - D. Public Comments

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session in accordance with Louisiana State Law.